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RESOLUTION

Whereas: The Muskogee Board of County Commissioners met on the 30th

day of January ,20_23 to consider:

the use of the deductible fund to pay a claim in the amount of $14,318.55 for damages to
Muskogee Sheriff’s Office 2021 Ford Police Interceptor 4D Ut, VIN#1FM5K8AB7MGA24867.

Whereas: a 2021 Ford Police Interceptor 4D Ut, VIN#1FM5K8AB7MGA24867, in the inventory of
Muskogee Sheriff’s Office was involved in an accident on 1/23/23.

and
Whereas: the vehicle is in need of repairs in the amount of $14,318.55.
and

Whereas: ACCO has requested authorization from the Board of County Commissioners to
use the Deductible Fund to pay the damage claim for said Muskogee Sheriff’s Office
2021 Ford Police Interceptor, in the amount of $14,318.55.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED;

The Muskogee Board of County Commissioners does hereby authorize ACCO-SIG to use the
Deductible Fund to pay a claim for Muskogee Sheriff’s Office, in the amount $14,318.55,
for damages to a 2021 Ford Police Interceptor 4D Ut, VIN#1FM5K8AB7MGA24867.
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A

KENNY PAYNE
CHAIRMAN

VQ

KEN DO E

e

KEITH HYSLOP
MEMBER




Damage Assessed By:

Classification:

Condition Code:
Date of Loss:
Contact Date:

Deductible:
File Number:
Claim Number:

Insured:
Address:
Telephone:

Description:
Body Style:
VIN:
Mileage:
OEM/ALT:
Color:
Options:

Date: 1/26/2023 09:39 AM
Estimate ID: 23007
Estimate Version: 0
Profile ID: * Tulsa
Quote ID: 118146383

GREEN COUNTRY APPRAISERS

Ron Myers

Field

Average
1/23/2023
1/25/2023
UNKNOWN

23007

VAALAC075042

MUSKOGEE CTY SHERIFF

TULSA, OK
(918) 853-3144
Fax: (918) 234-4045
Email: greencountryapp@att.net

ANDY KELLER
(405) 516-5324

Appraised For:

Type of Loss:
Arrival Date:
Accident Date:

220 STATE ST, MUSKOGEE, OK 74401

Work Phone:

2021 Ford Police Intrcpt Ut
4D Ut
1FM5K8AB7TMGA24867
47,437

o

BLACK/WHITE

(918) 687-0202

Mitchell Service: 912181

Drive Train:
License:

Search Code:

Collision
1/24/2023
1/23/2023

3.3L Inj 6 Cyl AWD
C029707 OK

None

PASSENGER AIRBAG, POWER DRIVER SEAT, POWER LOCK, POWER WINDOW, POWER STEERING
POWER BRAKE, REAR WINDOW DEFOGGER, CRUISE CONTROL, TILT STEERING COLUMN
FM RADIO, ANTI-LOCK BRAKE SYS., TIRE INFLATION/PRESSURE MONITOR

NO SUPPLEMENTS WILL BE APPROVED WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION BY
APPRAISER AND/OR CLAIMS ADJUSTER. COPIESW OF ALL PARTS AND/OR SERVICE
INVOICES USED IN REPAIR MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH SUPPLEMENT.

THIS APPRAISAL IS

"NOT" AN AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR OR GUARANTEE OF

PAYMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR CAN ONLY BE GIVEN BY OWNER OF MOTOR

VEHICLE.

Line Entry Labor Line Item Part Type/ Dollar Labor
Item Number Type Operation Description Part Number Amount Units
1 200579 BDY REMOVE/INSTALL Frt Bumper Cover INC

2 200580 BDY OVERHAUL Frt Bumper Cover Assy 3.8
3 201457 BDY REPAIR Frt Upr Bumper Cover Existing 1.0*
4 AUTO REF REFINISH Frt Upr Bumper Cover C 27
5 200536 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE R Fender Panel LB5Z 16005 A 289.40 2.0 #
6 AUTO REF REFINISH R Add To Edge Fender C 05
7 AUTO REF REFINISH R Fender Outside Cc 20
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1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

AUTO
AUTO
202151
200274
201117
201118
200165
AUTO
200166
200172
AUTO
200174
AUTO
200177
AUTO
200178
AUTO
200179
200180
201166

201235
931008
201241
201289
201290
201292
201293
201296
201291
201297
201298
201301
201311
AUTO

201312
AUTO

201313
201299
AUTO

AUTO

200010
200015
200913
AUTO

AUTO

200914
AUTO

AUTO

931127
931128
200927
AUTO

AUTO

200932
200938
936001
936002
933006
933035

933036

BDY
BDY
BDY
MCH
MCH
MCH
MCH
BDY
MCH
MCH
BDY
MCH
BDY
MCH
BDY
MCH
BDY
MCH
MCH
BDY

BDY
MCH
BDY
BDY
BDY
BDY
BDY
BDY
BDY
MCH
MCH
BDY
BDY
BDY
BDY
BDY
BDY
BDY
REF

REF

BDY
BDY
GLS

BDY
BDY
GLS

BDY
BDY
MCH
MCH
BDY
REF

REF

BDY
BDY

FRM
FRM

FRM

REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REPAIR

REMOVE/REPLACE
CHECK/ADJUST
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REFINISH
REFINISH
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/INSTALL
ADD'L LABOR OP
ADD’L LABOR OP
REMOVE/REPLACE
REFINISH
REFINISH
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
ADD’L COST
ADD’L COST

ADD'L OPR

ADD'L OPR

ADD’L OPR

R Front Combination Lamp

R Cowl Top Grille

R Fender Wheel Opening Midg

Air Bag Restraint Control Module -M
Disable & Enable Air Bag System -M
Air Bag System Diagnosis -M

R Air Bag Side Curtain Module M
Roof Headliner

L Air Bag Side Curtain Module -M
Air Bag Module-Passenger Seat -M
R Frt Seat Assy

Air Bag Module-Drivers Seat -M

L Frt Seat Assy

R Frt Air Bag Side Impact Sensor -M
R Frt Door Trim Panel

L Frt Air Bag Side Impact Sensor -M
L Frt Door Trim Panel

R Rear Air Bag Side Impact Sensor -M
L Rear Air Bag Side Impact Sensor -M
R Door Opening Panel

R Center Post & R Rocker

R Frt Rocker Scuff Plate
Front/Rear Suspension

R Frt Door Opening Weatherstrip
R Frt Seat Belt

L Frt Seat Belt

R Frt Seat Belt Height Adjuster

L Frt Seat Belt Height Adjuster

R Frt Seat Belt Buckle

L Frt Seat Belt Buckle

R Rear Seat Belt -M

L Rear Seat Belt -M
Rear Ctr Seat Belt

R Rear Seat Belt Buckle

R Rear Seat Assy

L Rear Seat Belt Buckle

L Rear Seat Assy

Rear Ctr Seat Belt Buckle

R Frt Door Shell

R Frt Door Outside

R Frt Add For Jambs & Interior

R Frt Door Sash Moulding

R Frt Lwr Door Moulding

R Frt Door Moveable Glass

R Frt Door Frame Midg

R Frt Door Carrier

L Frt Door Moveable Glass

L Frt Door Frame Midg

L Frt Door Carrier

Pre Repair Scan

Post Repair Scan

R Rear Door Shell

R Rear Door Outside

R Rear Add For Jambs & Interior
R Rear Door Front Sash Moulding
R Rear Lwr Door Moulding
Towing

Storage

Frame/Rack Set Up

Unibody Pull

R Door Opening

Sheetmetal Pull
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Date:

Estimate ID:
Estimate Version:
Profile ID:

Quote ID:

LB5Z 16038 AA
LB5Z 14B321 A

LB5Z 78042D94 C

LB5Z 78042D95 C
MB5Z 78611D10 B

MB5Z 78611D11 B
GN1Z 14B345 A
GN1Z 14B345 A

LT1Z 14B004 A
LT1Z 14B004 A
Existing

LB5Z 7813208 DA
Sublet

LB5Z 7820708 A
LB5Z 78611B08 AA
LB5Z 78611B09 AA
LB5Z 78602B82 A
LB5Z 78602B82 A
LB5Z 7861202 AA
KS7Z 5461203 CA
LB5Z 78611B68 AA
LB5Z 78611B69 AA
LB5Z 78611B64 CA
LB5Z 7860044 AA

LB5Z 7860044 AA
LB5Z 7860045 AA
NB5Z 7820124 B

LB5Z 7820554 A
LB5Z 7820878 AA
LB5Z 7821410 A

LB5Z 7821411 A

Existing
Existing
LB5Z 7824630 B

LB5Z 78255A34 A
LB5Z 7825556 AA

1/26/2023 09:39 AM

23007

0

*Tulsa
118146383

306.57
373.75

751.08

751.08
178.37

136.82
43.28

43.28

118.87
99.95 *
135.38
344.82
308.20
35.70
35.70
166.47
120.92
233.63
231.18
123.48
73.13

73.13
37.53
1,125.70

101.80
133.13
319.30

319.30

899.17

102.30

134.87

168.37 *
39.29 *

Page 2

0.3
0.7
INC
0.5
INC
1.5
0.8
54
0.8
0.9
0.4
0.9
0.4
03 #
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03 #
INC

03 #
03 #
12.0*#

* I O R

H* O H R

I*

0.3
0.0*
INC
0.4
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
1.0
0.3
0.4
0.3
0.4
0.2
5.7
1.9
1.0
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
0.5
0.2
1.0
1.0*
1.0*
56 #
1.9

1.0

INC #
INC

I* I* 3 3+ IO RN RN

I+ R

2.0*
2.0*

4.0*
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REMOVE/REPLACE
ADD'L OPR

ADD'L OPR

ADD'L OPR

ADD'L COST
ADD'L COST

* - Judgment Item
# - Labor Note Applies
C -Included in Two Tone / Clear Coat Calc

70

71 900500 BDY *

72 AUTO REF

73 AUTO REF

74 933018 REF

75 AUTO

76  AUTO
Remarks

R Center Post & R Rocker
Decal Kit-Sheriff Dept (R Side)
Two Tone

Clear Coat

Mask For Overspray
Paint/Materials

Hazardous Waste Disposal

VEHICLE WAS INSPECTED AT MORGAN'S TOWING

DAMAGE WAS TO THE RT FT SIDE, SIDE AND SEAT AIRBAGS DID DEPLOY
CONDITION WAS GOOD
DAYS TO REPAIR (20)

SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND REPAIR FACILITY

HAS BEEN SENT A COPY

Estimate Totals

Date: 1/26/2023 09:39 AM
Estimate ID: 23007
Estimate Version: 0
Profile ID: * Tulsa
Quote ID: 118146383
* QUAL REPL PART 250.00 * INC*
i 21
2.7
5.00 * 0.3*
695.20 *
5.00 *

Labor Subtotals

Body
Refinish
Glass
Frame
Mechanical

Labor Summary

Additional Costs

Non-Taxable Costs

Add'l
Labor Sublet
Units Rate Amount Amount Totals
43.2 58.00 0.00 0.00 2,505.60
16.1 58.00 5.00 0.00 938.80
0.5 58.00 0.00 0.00 29.00
8.0 75.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
9.4 100.00 0.00 99.95 1,039.95
Non-Taxable Labor 5,113.35
77.2 5,113.35
Amount
907.86
907.86

Total Additional Costs

Paint Material Method: Rates
Init Rate = 44.00 , Init Max Hours = 99.9, Addl Rate = 0.00

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 01/26/2023 09:38:22 23007

Mitchell Data Version:

Software Version:

OEM: DEC_22_V

7.1.242

Iv.

Part Replacement Summary
Non-Taxable Parts

Total Replacement Parts Amount

Adjustments
Customer Responsibility

Total Labor:

Total Replacement Parts:

Total Additional Costs:
Gross Total:

Total Adjustments:
Net Total:

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2022 Mitchell International

All Rights Reserved

Amount
8,297.34

8,297.34

Amount
0.00

5,113.35
8,297.34
907.86
14,318.55

0.00
14,318.55
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Date:  1/26/2023 09:39 AM
Estimate ID: 23007
Estimate Version: 0
Profile ID: * Tulsa
Quote ID: 118146383

Point(s) of Impact
3 Right Side (P), 2 Right Front Side (S)

Insurance Co: COUNTY CLAIMS OF OKLAHOMA
Address: 423 N.E.50TH ST
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105
Telephone: (877) 962-1920

Inspection Site: MORGAN'S TOWING
MUSKOGEE, OK
Inspection Date:  1/25/2023

Body Shop: MERRILL PAINT & BODY
Address: 4904 E 133 STS
MUSKOGEE, OK 74403
Telephone: (918) 989-5417

GREEN COUNTRY APPRAISERS SPECIFIES AND INTENDS THAT ALL REPAIRS
AND/ORPARTS REPLACEMENTS LISTED HEREON BE MADE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. PLEASE GIVE A COPY OF THIS
APPRAISAL TOTHE REPAIR FACILITY, BY NOT DOING SO COULD RESULT IN AN
ADDITIONAL COST TO YOU. THIS APPRAISAL MAY HAVE BEEN CALCULATED USING
A PRESET MAXIMUM ON PAINT/MATERIAL, CLEAR COAT AND/OR THREE STAGE.
THIS APPRAISAL MAY HAVE BEEN PREPAIRED BASED ON THE USE OF ONE OR MORE
REPLACEMENT PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF
YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS
ARE PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER AND/OR THE DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
REPLACEMENT PARTS RATHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH THE INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD OR
DECEIVE ANY INSURER AND WHO MAKES ANY CLAIM FOR THE PROCEEDS OF AN
INSURANCE POLICY CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING
INFORMATION, IS GUILTY OF A FELONY.

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 01/26/2023 09:38:22 23007
Mitchell Data Version: OEM: DEC_22 V

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2022 Mitchell International Page 4 of 4
Software Version: 7.1.242 All Rights Reserved



