KEN DOKE MUSKOGEE DISTRICT 1

KEITH HYSLOP
MUSKOGEE DISTRICT 2

KENNY PAYNE
MUSKOGEE DISTRICT 3





MUSKOGEE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P.O. BOX 2307 MUSKOGEE, OK 74402-2307 PHONE (918)682-9601 * FAX (918) 684-1697

RESOLUTION

Whereas: The Muskogee Board of County Commissioners met on the30th day of, 20_23_ to consider:
the use of the deductible fund to pay a claim in the amount of \$14,318.55 for damages to Muskogee Sheriff's Office 2021 Ford Police Interceptor 4D Ut, VIN#1FM5K8AB7MGA24867.
Whereas: a 2021 Ford Police Interceptor 4D Ut, VIN#1FM5K8AB7MGA24867, in the inventory of Muskogee Sheriff's Office was involved in an accident on 1/23/23.
and
Whereas: the vehicle is in need of repairs in the amount of \$14,318.55.
and
Whereas: ACCO has requested authorization from the Board of County Commissioners to use the Deductible Fund to pay the damage claim for said Muskogee Sheriff's Office 2021 Ford Police Interceptor, in the amount of \$14,318.55.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED;

The Muskogee Board of County Commissioners does hereby authorize ACCO-SIG to use the Deductible Fund to pay a claim for Muskogee Sheriff's Office, in the amount \$14,318.55, for damages to a 2021 Ford Police Interceptor 4D Ut, VIN#1FM5K8AB7MGA24867.

MUSKOGEE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST: POLLY IRVING

COUNTY CLERK

KENNY PAYNE

CHAIRMAN

KEN DOKE

MEMBER

KEITH HYSLOP

MEMBER

Date: 1/26/2023 09:39 AM

Estimate ID: 23007 Estimate Version: Profile ID: * Tulsa Quote ID: 118146383

GREEN COUNTRY APPRAISERS

TULSA, OK (918) 853-3144 Fax: (918) 234-4045 Email: greencountryapp@att.net

Damage Assessed By: Ron Myers

Appraised For: ANDY KELLER (405) 516-5324

Type of Loss: Collision

Accident Date: 1/23/2023

Arrival Date: 1/24/2023

Classification: Field

Condition Code: Average

Date of Loss: 1/23/2023

Contact Date:

1/25/2023

Deductible: UNKNOWN

File Number: 23007

Claim Number: VAALAC075042

Insured: MUSKOGEE CTY SHERIFF

Telephone: Work Phone:

Address: 220 STATE ST, MUSKOGEE, OK 74401

(918) 687-0202

Mitchell Service: 912181

Description: 2021 Ford Police Intropt Ut

Body Style: 4D Ut

Drive Train: 3.3L Inj 6 Cyl AWD License: CO29707 OK

VIN: 1FM5K8AB7MGA24867

Mileage: 47,437

OEM/ALT: O

Color: BLACK/WHITE

Search Code: None

Options: PASSENGER AIRBAG, POWER DRIVER SEAT, POWER LOCK, POWER WINDOW, POWER STEERING

POWER BRAKE, REAR WINDOW DEFOGGER, CRUISE CONTROL, TILT STEERING COLUMN

FM RADIO, ANTI-LOCK BRAKE SYS., TIRE INFLATION/PRESSURE MONITOR

!!!!!!NOTICE TO REPAIR FACILITY!!!!!

NO SUPPLEMENTS WILL BE APPROVED WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION BY APPRAISER AND/OR CLAIMS ADJUSTER. COPIESW OF ALL PARTS AND/OR SERVICE INVOICES USED IN REPAIR MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH SUPPLEMENT.

THIS APPRAISAL IS "NOT" AN AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR OR GUARANTEE OF PAYMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR CAN ONLY BE GIVEN BY OWNER OF MOTOR VEHICLE.

Line	Entry	Labor		Line Item	Part Type/	Dollar	L	.abor			
Item	Number	Туре	Operation	Description Part Number		Amount	U	Inits			
1	200579	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	Frt Bumper Cover			II	NC			
2	200580	BDY	OVERHAUL	Frt Bumper Cover Assy				3.8			
3	201457	BDY	REPAIR	Frt Upr Bumper Cover	Existing			1.0*			
4	AUTO	REF	REFINISH	Frt Upr Bumper Cover			C	2.7			
5	200536	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Fender Panel	LB5Z 16005 A	289.40	:	2.0 #			
6	AUTO	REF	REFINISH	R Add To Edge Fender			C	0.5			
7	AUTO	REF	REFINISH	R Fender Outside			C	2.0			
EST	FSTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 01/26/2023 09:38:22 23007										

7.1.242

Mitchell Data Version: OEM: DEC_22_V

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2022 Mitchell International

All Rights Reserved

Page 1 of 4

Software Version:

Date: 1/26/2023 09:39 AM Estimate ID: 23007

Estimate Version: 0
Profile ID: * Tulsa
Quote ID: 118146383

					Quote ID: 1	18146383				
8	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	R Front Combination Lamp		0.3 #				
9	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	R Cowl Top Grille		0.7 #				
10	202151	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Fender Wheel Opening Mldg	LB5Z 16038 AA	306.57 INC #				
11	200274	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	Air Bag Restraint Control Module -M	LB5Z 14B321 A	373.75 0.5 #				
12	201117	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	Disable & Enable Air Bag System -M		INC				
13	201118	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	Air Bag System Diagnosis -M		1.5 #				
14	200165	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Air Bag Side Curtain Module -M	LB5Z 78042D94 C	751.08 0.8 #				
15	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	Roof Headliner		5.4 #				
16	200166	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Air Bag Side Curtain Module -M	LB5Z 78042D95 C	751.08 0.8 #				
17	200172	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	Air Bag Module-Passenger Seat -M	MB5Z 78611D10 B	178.37 0.9 #				
18	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	R Frt Seat Assy		0.4				
19	200174	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	Air Bag Module-Drivers Seat -M	MB5Z 78611D11 B	136.82 0.9 #				
20	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	L Frt Seat Assy		0.4				
21	200177	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Frt Air Bag Side Impact Sensor -M	GN1Z 14B345 A	43.28 0.3 #				
22	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	R Frt Door Trim Panel		INC				
23	200178	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Air Bag Side Impact Sensor -M	GN1Z 14B345 A	43.28 0.3 #				
24	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	L Frt Door Trim Panel		INC				
25	200179	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Rear Air Bag Side Impact Sensor -M	LT1Z 14B004 A	0.3 #				
26	200180	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Rear Air Bag Side Impact Sensor -M	LT1Z 14B004 A	0.3 #				
27	201166	BDY	REPAIR	R Door Opening Panel	Existing	12.0*#				
28				R Center Post & R Rocker	_					
29	201235	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Frt Rocker Scuff Plate	LB5Z 7813208 DA	118.87 0.3				
30	931008	MCH	CHECK/ADJUST	Front/Rear Suspension	Sublet	99.95 * 0.0*				
31	201241	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Frt Door Opening Weatherstrip	LB5Z 7820708 A	135.38 INC				
32	201289	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Frt Seat Belt	LB5Z 78611B08 AA	344.82 0.4 #				
33	201290	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Seat Belt	LB5Z 78611B09 AA	308.20 0.4 #				
34	201292	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Frt Seat Belt Height Adjuster	LB5Z 78602B82 A	35.70 0.2 #				
35	201293	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Seat Belt Height Adjuster	LB5Z 78602B82 A	35.70 0.2 #				
36	201296	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Frt Seat Belt Buckle	LB5Z 7861202 AA	166.47 0.3 #				
37	201291	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Seat Belt Buckle	KS7Z 5461203 CA	120.92 0.3 #				
38	201297	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Rear Seat Belt -M	LB5Z 78611B68 AA	233.63 0.4 #				
39	201298	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Rear Seat Belt -M	LB5Z 78611B69 AA	231.18 0.4 #				
40	201301	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	Rear Ctr Seat Belt	LB5Z 78611B64 CA	123.48 1.0 #				
41	201311	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Rear Seat Belt Buckle	LB5Z 7860044 AA	73.13 0.3 #				
42	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	R Rear Seat Assy		0.4				
43	201312	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Rear Seat Belt Buckle	LB5Z 7860044 AA	73.13 0.3 #				
44	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	L Rear Seat Assy		0.4				
45	201313	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	Rear Ctr Seat Belt Buckle	LB5Z 7860045 AA	37.53 0.2 #				
46	201299	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Frt Door Shell	NB5Z 7820124 B	1,125.70 5.7 #				
47	AUTO	REF	REFINISH	R Frt Door Outside		C 1.9				
48	AUTO	REF	REFINISH	R Frt Add For Jambs & Interior		C 1.0				
49	200010	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Frt Door Sash Moulding	LB5Z 7820554 A	101.80 INC #				
50	200015	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Frt Lwr Door Moulding	LB5Z 7820878 AA	133.13 INC				
51	200913	GLS	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Frt Door Moveable Glass	LB5Z 7821410 A	319.30 INC #				
52	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	R Frt Door Frame Mldg		INC #				
53	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	R Frt Door Carrier		INC #				
54	200914	GLS	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Door Moveable Glass	LB5Z 7821411 A	319.30 0.5 #				
55	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	L Frt Door Frame Mldg		0.2 #				
56	AUTO	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	L Frt Door Carrier		1.0 #				
57	931127	MCH	ADD'L LABOR OP	Pre Repair Scan	Existing	1.0*				
58	931128	MCH	ADD'L LABOR OP	Post Repair Scan	Existing	1.0*				
59	200927	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Rear Door Shell	LB5Z 7824630 B	899.17 5.6 #				
60	AUTO	REF	REFINISH	R Rear Door Outside		C 1.9				
61	AUTO	REF	REFINISH	R Rear Add For Jambs & Interior		C 1.0				
62	200932	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Rear Door Front Sash Moulding	LB5Z 78255A34 A	102.30 INC #				
63	200938	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	R Rear Lwr Door Moulding	LB5Z 7825556 AA	134.87 INC				
64	936001		ADD'L COST	Towing		168.37 *				
65	936002		ADD'L COST	Storage		39.29 *				
66	933006	FRM	ADD'L OPR	Frame/Rack Set Up		2.0*				
67	933035	FRM	ADD'L OPR	Unibody Pull		2.0*				
68				R Door Opening						
69	933036	FRM	ADD'L OPR	Sheetmetal Pull		4.0*				
ES	TIMATE RE	ECALL NU	MBER: 01/26/2023 09:38	22 23007						
Mit	Mitchell Data Version: OEM: DEC 22 V									

Mitchell Data Version: OEM: DEC_22_V

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2022 Mitchell International

Software Version: 7.1.242 All Rights Reserved

Date: 1/26/2023 09:39 AM

Estimate ID: 23007 Estimate Version: 0

Profile ID: * Tulsa Quote ID: 118146383

70				R Center Post & R Rocker			
71	900500	BDY *	REMOVE/REPLACE	Decal Kit-Sheriff Dept (R Side)	** QUAL REPL PART	250.00 *	INC*
72	AUTO	REF	ADD'L OPR	Two Tone	•		2.1
73	AUTO	REF	ADD'L OPR	Clear Coat			2.7
74	933018	REF	ADD'L OPR	Mask For Overspray		5.00 *	0.3*
75	AUTO		ADD'L COST	Paint/Materials		695.20 *	
76	AUTO		ADD'L COST	Hazardous Waste Disposal		5.00 *	

^{* -} Judgment Item

Remarks

VEHICLE WAS INSPECTED AT MORGAN'S TOWING DAMAGE WAS TO THE RT FT SIDE, SIDE AND SEAT AIRBAGS DID DEPLOY **CONDITION WAS GOOD** DAYS TO REPAIR (20)

SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND REPAIR FACILITY HAS BEEN SENT A COPY

Estimate Totals

ı.	Labor Subtotals	Units	Rate	Add'l Labor Amount	Sublet Amount	Totals	11.	Part Replacement Summary	Amount
							11.		
	Body	43.2	58.00	0.00	0.00	2,505.60		Non-Taxable Parts	8,297.34
	Refinish	16.1	58.00	5.00	0.00	938.80			
	Glass	0.5	58.00	0.00	0.00	29.00		Total Replacement Parts Amount	8,297.34
	Frame	8.0	75.00	0.00	0.00	600.00			
	Mechanical	9.4	100.00	0.00	99.95	1,039.95			
		Non-Taxa	able Labor			5,113.35			
	Labor Summary	77.2				5,113.35			
III.	Additional Costs					Amount	IV.	Adjustments	Amount
	Non-Taxable	Costs				907.86		Customer Responsibility	0.00
	Total Addition				907.86				
	Paint Materia Init Rate = 44			99.9, Addl Ra	te = 0.00				
							I.	Total Labor:	5,113.35
							11.	Total Replacement Parts:	8,297.34
							111.	Total Additional Costs:	907.86
								Gross Total:	14,318.55
								2.222 .23	,
							IV.	Total Adjustments:	0.00
								Net Total:	14,318.55

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 01/26/2023 09:38:22 23007

Mitchell Data Version: OEM: DEC_22_V

7.1.242

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2022 Mitchell International

All Rights Reserved

^{# -} Labor Note Applies

C - Included in Two Tone / Clear Coat Calc

1/26/2023 09:39 AM Date:

Estimate ID: 23007 Estimate Version:

Profile ID: * Tulsa Quote ID: 118146383

Point(s) of Impact

3 Right Side (P), 2 Right Front Side (S)

Insurance Co: COUNTY CLAIMS OF OKLAHOMA

Address: 423 N.E. 50TH ST

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105

Telephone: (877) 962-1920

Inspection Site: MORGAN'S TOWING MUSKOGEE, OK

Inspection Date: 1/25/2023

Body Shop: MERRILL PAINT & BODY

Address: 4904 E 133 ST S

MUSKOGEE, OK 74403

Telephone: (918) 989-5417

GREEN COUNTRY APPRAISERS SPECIFIES AND INTENDS THAT ALL REPAIRS AND/ORPARTS REPLACEMENTS LISTED HEREON BE MADE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. PLEASE GIVE A COPY OF THIS APPRAISAL TOTHE REPAIR FACILITY, BY NOT DOING SO COULD RESULT IN AN ADDITIONAL COST TO YOU. THIS APPRAISAL MAY HAVE BEEN CALCULATED USING A PRESET MAXIMUM ON PAINT/MATERIAL, CLEAR COAT AND/OR THREE STAGE. THIS APPRAISAL MAY HAVE BEEN PREPAIRED BASED ON THE USE OF ONE OR MORE REPLACEMENT PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER AND/OR THE DISTRIBUTOR OF THE REPLACEMENT PARTS RATHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE.

!!!!!!WARNING!!!!!!

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH THE INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER AND WHO MAKES ANY CLAIM FOR THE PROCEEDS OF AN INSURANCE POLICY CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION, IS GUILTY OF A FELONY.

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 01/26/2023 09:38:22 23007

Mitchell Data Version: OEM: DEC 22 V

Software Version: 7.1.242

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2022 Mitchell International **All Rights Reserved**